South China office: 13940069968
East China office: 18602456256
Foreign Trade Center: 86-024-83786420      E-mail: zhangruiyan@sylg.cn
TEL: (024)-83863349 / (024)-56615603
ADD: No.37 Shiji Road, Hunnan New District,
Shenyang, China     ZIP: 110179
Revised May 2024Revised May 2024
TEL: (024)-83863349 / (024)-56615603

1600
2 : 1
2 : 1
2 : 1
2 : 1
2 : 1
2
3
4
5
6
43kN 64kN
3
4
6 3
32kN Hoisting Belt for Elevator (SYLG-EB-32A)
32kN Grade Traction Belt
◎ Suitable for low to medium floor passenger elevators,villa
     elevators and most elevator applications.
◎ 30mm width, common size in the market.

mm
-
mm
N
mm
g/m
32
30
3.0
12
1.61
3000
80
200
Item Unit Standards
34kN Hoisting Belt for Elevator (SYLG-EB-34A)
34kN Grade Traction Belt
◎ Suitable for low speed villa elevators.
◎ Lighter, stronger and more economic.
◎ 2:1 roping ratio.

mm
-
mm
N
mm
g/m
34
25
3.3
8
1.98
4550
100
190
Item Unit Standards
43kN Hoisting Belt for Elevator (SYLG-EB-43A)
43kN Grade Traction Belt
◎ Suitable for commercial elevators, medium to high floor
     passenger elevators and heavy load villa elevators.
◎ 30mm width, common size in the market.

mm
-
mm
N
mm
g/m
43
30
3.3
10
1.98
4550
100
230
Item Unit Standards
64kN Hoisting Belt for Elevator (SYLG-EB-64A)
64kN Grade Traction Belt
◎ Suitable for freight elevators, bed elevators and heavy
     load passenger elevators.
◎ 60mm width, requires high installation quality.

.0
25
Outline drawing
L1
∅
40
∅
9
130±2
58
L2
43 M14
Parameter of Shackles
Model Suitable traction
belt width Max lifting height Note
GD-ST-30-12A 30mm H≤12m 240 20 Home Elevator / Rubber Pier Style
Home Elevator
Passenger Elevator / Home Elevator
Passenger Elevator / Freight Elevator
Passenger Elevator / Freight Elevator
Passenger Elevator / Freight Elevator
GD-ST-30-12B 30mm H≤12m 330 107
GD-ST-30-12 30mm H≤12m 393 107
GD-ST-30-20 30mm 12m≤H≤20m 418 107
GD-ST-30-50 30mm 20m≤H≤50m 460 204
GD-ST-30-80 30mm 50m≤H≤80m 518 204
ACCESSORIES - SHACKLES
ACCESSORIES - WHEEL ASSEMBLY
L1
（mm）